## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katetry KFT	01/20/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jan K Voda
Street Address:	1811 Del Mar
City:	Miramar Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32550

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6475195

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton & Townsend LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 371049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy S. Edwards

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=VodapatentAssignment - page 1#page1.tif source=VodapatentAssignment - page 2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 647519

PATENT REEL: 025711 FRAME: 0845 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Katetry KFT, a Hungarian corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") did obtain and is

now the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,475,195 (the "195 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Jan K. Voda, M.D. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire rights,

titles and interests in the 195 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells

and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S

entire rights, titles and interests in and to said 195 Patent in the United States and its territorial

possessions and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to acknowledge the

same rights and interests in the 195 Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its lawful

successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S

successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire rights and interests to sue any and all alleged

infringers for past, present and future infringement of the 195 Patent in the United States and its

territorial possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated

below:

1

US2000 10111157.1

PATENT REEL: 025711 FRAME: 0846

	~		. * *	
SIGN	A	73	112	L

The signatures must correspond with the names of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE above.

ASSIGNOR VLADIME VODA

DATE SIGNED

KATETRY KFT

201.204

**ASSIGNEE** 

Jan K. Voda, M.D.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025711 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 01/28/2011